
%

FORM OF ORDliR SHEET ■ j

■I
.Court of)

Appeal No. 772/2024

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

.1 2 3 '/■ '

10/06/20241-
The appeal of Mr. I lurnayoon Khan presented, 

today by Mr. Fa/al Shah Mohmand Advocate. It is fixed lor 

preliminary hearing before Single Bench at i^eshawar oii 

12.06. 2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel Ibr the appellant. '

By the order ofChainnan *:

1

■ u*



(V

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No /2024

Hamayun Khan................................. •Appellant

VERSUS

RespondentsCCPO & others,

INDEX

PagesAnnexureDescription of DocumentsS.No
Service Appeal with affidavit _______
Copy of Notification dated gg"02-2023

1.
A2.
BCopy of Complaint3.

C&DCopies of Statements/preliminary Inquiry
Report & Affidavits ____________ ________
Copy of Show Cause Notice & Reply_______
Copy of Order dated09-02-2024_________ _
Copy of departmental appeal dated 04-03- 
2024 & Order dated 23-05-2024

4.

E&F5.
G 466.

H&l7. 5?-3^
Vakalat Nama7.

AppellantDated:-07-06-2024
Through

Fazal Shah Mohmand 
Advocate,
Supreme Court of Pakistan

office;- Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B Khyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 0301 8804841
Email;-fazalshahmohmand@gmail.com

mailto:fazalshahmohmand@gmail.com


r

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUIMKHWA SERVICg TffIBUMAI
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No_^2-5^2024

Humayoon Khan, Sub Inspector No MR/30, Capital City Police, 
Peshawar. .................... .....Appeilant

VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.

Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER
DATED 23-05-2024 OF RESPONDENT NO 1 WHEREBY ON
PARTIAL ACCEPTANCE OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL THE
PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AWARDED TO
THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN MODIFIED INTO REVERSION
FROM THE RANK OF INSEPECTOR TO SUB INSPECTOR.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Order dated 23-05- 
2024, may kindly be modified thereby restoring the appellant to 
the rank of Inspector with effect from 09-02-2024, i,e the date 
of his dismissal with all back benefits.

Respectfully Submitted:-

I. That upon the recommendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Public Service Commission, the appellants was initially 
appointed as PASI in the year 2009, and with the passage of 
time and owing to his service record was promoted to the rank 
of Sub Inspector in the year 2014 and since appointment the 
appellant performed his duties with honesty and full devotion 
and to the entire satisfaction of his high ups.

2. That under Section 30 of the Police Act, 2017, the post of 
inspector is to be filled subject to competitive examination, 
25% by selection from the Graduate Sub Inspectors, upon the 
recommendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Public Service 
Commission, the appellant being perfectly fit, eligible and 
coming up to the criteria, applied for appointment under the 
Section 32 of the Police Act, 2017 and after due process was 
appointed as Inspector vide Notification dated 27-02-2023 The 
appellant remained posted in various branches of the 
department and has unblemished service career. (Copy of 
Notification dated 27-02-2023 is enclosed as Annexure A).



3. That the appellant while lastly posted as, Officer Incharge 
Investigation, Police Station Hayatabad, was entrusted 
investigation of Case registered vide HR No 1754 dated 25-12- 
2023 U/S 9-D/ll CNSA of Police Station Hayatabad, wherein 
two persons were charged namely Amir Khan S/0 Zarin Khan 
and his cousin namely Ahmad Ullah S/0 Hussain Shah, during 
which one Zarin Shah, the father of one accused, submitted 
complaint dated 02-01-2024 to respondent No 1, for 
reinvestigation of the case and for disciplinary action against 
the appellant and one Constable, Attiqur Rehman, on the 
allegations that in order to favor the accused, the mentioned 
officers demanded Illegal gratification from him. (Copy of 
Complaint is enclosed as Annexure B).

4. That upon complaint, preliminary inquiry was entrusted to 
Senior Superintendent of Police Investigation, Peshawar, who 
recorded statements of some of the concerned including the 
appellant but did not recorded the statements of important 
witnesses of the complainant while two witnesses of the 
complainant submitted affidavits denying the version of the 
complainant, but even then the inquiry Officer submitted his 
findings holding the appellant guilty of the taking illegal 
gratification from the complainant. (Copies of 
Statements/preliminary Inquiry Report & Affidavits are 
enclosed as Annexure C & D).

5. That there after Show Cause Notice was Issued to the appellant 
on 16-01-2024 which the appellant replied in detail refuting the 
allegations and bringing true facts in detail. (Copy of Show 
Cause Notice & Reply is enclosed as Annexure E & F).

6. That strangely the appellant was awarded the punishment of 
dismissal from service by respondent No 1 vide Order datedCl9- 
02-2024. (Copy of Order dated 09-02-2024 is enclosed as 
Annexure G).

7. That the appellant preferred departmental appeal before 
respondent No 2 on 04-03-2024, whereby the order of 
dismissal from service in respect of the appellant was modified 
into that of reversion in rank and the appellant was thus 
reverted into the rank of Sub Inspector vide Order dated 23-05- 
2024 with immediate effect. (Copy of departmental appeal 
dated 04-03-2024 & Order dated 23-05-2024 is enclosed as 
Annexure H& I).

8. That the impugned Order dated 23-05-2024 is against the law, 
facts and principles of justice on grounds inter-alia as follows:-



GROUND S:-

A.That the Impugned Order is illegal, unlawful, without 
lawful authority and void ab-initio.

B. That mandatory provisions of law and rules have been 
badly violated by the respondents and the appellant has 
not been treated according to law and rules In violation of 
Article 4,10-A and 25 of the Constitution.

C. That the Impugned order Is In total disregard of the law 
on the subject, as the appellant was appointed as 
Inspector, upon the recommendations of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, and thus could 
not reverted into the rank from which he has not been 
promoted and as such void ab-initio.

D.That the impugned Order is also in violation of Rule 29 of 
the Fundamental Rules.

E. That the entire allegations are totally false, baseless and 
unfounded, which were never substantiated.

F. That no regular inquiry was conducted in the matter to 
have found out the true facts and circumstances.

G. That no Charge Sheet was issued to the appellant, thus 
no charge was framed against the appellant.

H. That the malafide is proved from the fact that the Inquiry 
Officer did not record statements of two impartial and 
material witnesses namely Khalid Khan and Sahibzada 
Farhan, thus the impugned Order is not tenable in the 

eyes of law.

I. That no evidence of any sort in support of the allegations 
was collected and brought on record rather two of the 
important witnesses namely Khalid Khan and Sahibzada 
Farhan have submitted their affidavits negating the 
allegations levelled by the complainant.

3. That the statements recorded also depicts that the same 
are not trust worthy and could not be made basis for 
action against the appellant.

K.That the appellant did nothing that amounts to 
misconduct, thus he has been punished for no omission 

or commission on his part.
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L That there is nothing on record which even remotely 
suggest that the appellant ever favored the accused or 
ever threatened him or his family members.

M.That the appellant was not afforded opportunity of 
personal hearing.

N.That the appellant has about 15 years of service with 
unblemished service record.

O. That the appellant seeks the permission of this honorable 
tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of 
arguments.

It is therefore prayed that appeal of the appellant may kindly be 
accepted as prayed for in the heading of the appeal.

Any other relief deemed appropriate and no^roecifically asked 
for, may also be granted In favor of the appellar^

ApTOllantDated:-07-06-2024
Through

Fazal ShahiMohmand 
Advocate,
Supreme Court of Pakistan

&
Baseer Ahmad Shah

&
Ibad Ur Rehman Khalil^. 
Advocates, Peshawar^

LIST OF BOOKS:

t. Constitution 1973.
2. Other Books as per need

CERTIFICATE:

Certified that as per instructions of my client, no other Service Appeal 
on the same subject and between the same parties has been filed 
previously or concurrently before this honorable Tribunal,

ADVOCATE
AFFIDAVIT

I, Hamayun Khan, Sub Inspector No MR/30, Capital City Poiice, 
Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Mth that the 
contents of this Service Appeal, are true and corr 
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been contfeafed from this 
honorable Tribunal. ^ •

01 the best of
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C0VE1«VMKNTOK KIlVIiKM l*Ahm ilNKM>v<v.
OKKICB OKTIIK HKttlONAL I'OLlCi: OI »:«.

MAJUMN
lliofte Nil. UV37-9230113. Fu< Nq.OVJ ;-'J2J«» 11'

Kimil, WjVjim^plan <f';tit;nl n iit

OatoU Mardan, 27*'* Fobruary. 2023.Mo- /eS
O R D
In pursuance of Provincial Police Officer. Khybor Hukhlunkhwa. Peshawar

letter no, ;2S2>03/E-ili dated 22,02.2023, the following ciindiclalos of nils Region are 

hereby pr^ledyappoimed as Inspector (BS^IG) (28070 2260-S5870) undor Fast Track 

Promotion through Khyber Pakhtunklrwa. Public Service Cornmisuion, subject to
r •;

verification of their documanis/lestimontals from the concerned Board/University.
Oomicllo Olsirtct 

SwflBi
; Se Name and father rtame

•I

Mr. Hurnoyoon Khan SrO Sad UzZamon1.
; 2. , Mr. Nadeem Ahmad Turk S/O Faad RaW TurK

order will be issued separately.^jrhelr^peimgA

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHANjPSP 
— Regional Police Officer, 

Mardan.,CC. »-3}3.\3^X.3. ,
i ■

Provincial Police Officer. Khyber Pakhtunkhv«i. Peshawar.iff-2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, HQrs i^tyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar to relieve the Officiol menlionod at serial No. 

01 presently posted under your command with the direction to report to this office.
^ Deputy Inspector General of Police. Training Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar to

,: :i, relieve the official rnentioned at serial No. 02 presenlly posted under your 

' ' command in PTS, Swabi with Ihe direction lo report in this olfice.
^ VV^ 5. AIG Establishment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Pushawar.

Director Police Training School, Swabi
7 Dlsuict Police Officer, Swabi. their qualifjcalion/ecJucational docunjonts may please

, i , be got verified from eoncemed Boaid/Universlly and Intimate to Provincial Police

ili®
I Officv^ khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar as well as to this office. Their ACRs 

dossiara be prepared and sonl lo odice for countersignature arni record.
B. ACR Cleik Region Office. Mardan,

• T'> *' 9.• i". '
•

• Vv.

Si'tV
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Tl^worlhy ChiefCtiplita roli^o Onicer,

Case FIR No. 1754 U/S. 9 D CNSA / 11 CNSA.
t,

- ‘v(L/ / X' Dflted25.12.2023. PS. HayalabadPeshawar.
(V A\h V^ /0.‘Sylj((2ci: AIHICATION FOR (I) RE-INVESTIGATION IN THE 

ABOVE CITED CASE. (11). INI TIATING INQUIRY 
AGAINST 111 IMAVIIN KHAN Oil. PS HAYATABAD.
(Ill). CONSTAHi.E ArnOK-UR-RF.HMAN ONDUTy 
WITH ASP HAYATABAfi

iu\v.
\)

Af. /‘;k /

V- /

Respected Sir,
With profound reverence it is stated that the on the

24.12.2023 at approx: 10/11 PM myson namely AamirKJian 

S/0 Zarln Shah & my Nephew Ahmad Ullah S/0 Hussan 

Shall were on die way to their native village at 
Rota] fromPe^awar.

I.

Land!

That when the above named persons were reached near Sittara 

market, due to some reasons . some hot words had been 

exchanged with the police onicials, as such they were ' 
apprehended and booked in the above noted case.

2.

Tliat thereafter the investigation officer dejnanded for 

money and die applicant ananged Rs:5,50,000/- (five Lacs Fift>' 
niousnad PKR).

3.

'Tliul in the mcmiwhile Attique Ur Reliman also 

coniccicd the uppliemit and asked for nunv Five Lacs Rupees, as 
such the iippliciuii paid Rs: Four Lacs Uinuigli Easy paisa to him 

vide A/C No. 55B.S50Ui211463 Bunk Ali'aluh A/C Tide Ailiquc- 
ur-llehniun.

4.

Sc.imicd H iiii CiUiiSciUmci'

!:
t

\ I1
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5. ■Hull ihcruaftcr Uiey demanded for more sum of amount, 
iutd Uireuiuned to implicated other family members, if not paid.

That the above named accused/ persons arc innocent, and 

Uicy have been implicated in the cose on the behest of some 

interested persons.

(1.

7. That the applicant, request that the matter may be 

intervened and a impartial inquiry may be conducted in the case 

matter, die matter may be rc-invcsiigated through any other 

impartial / Honest inquiry officer, and inquiry may be conducted 

against the above named police officials, in the best interests of 

justice.

Applicant,Dated. 02.01.2024.

Zarin Shah
S/0 Zafar Khan
CNIC.21203-3467004-7.

oM' 2cIHqX

.'tL-jiiiivii wiin I.

\
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25.12.2023 1754 ^ J/ d(r /(f Jj ,i; y,|j, ^

CNSA/IIA-CNSA/1S-AA

-f-i^iT

ln$p/Oli PS HayatAbad 
03.01.2024
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Ol'KICE Olf'I'IIK 
ASgiSTANT HLll'EHlNTKNWKNT OF I'OLICK, 
lUVATAIIAl) SUU'iHVISION, FESHAVFAK.

No.ti?S /PA. Pciilti f_/2flZ4

Hid Cnplial Clly Pnllm orriL'cr, 
Peilihxvnf

T.>:

IN'OUIKV AOAINST llUfttAVUN KHAN Oil.
f;:nNSTAm.F. at>o hr reiimaM.

The iiuWnJ KoCamcm i» submiHed hoiowllh on ll*c dlrecilon of W/CCPO ihrou^

Subject:-

Mento:

SSIVInv: Pesiuwar.

lU'tpecInl Sir,
BO olTicUlundcraisncil, Noyab Ronuan ASP Haynlabad Ciicle, hereby aubmil 

Mawmeni tceordiou b jecenl incidenl invotvinB Ihe airesl of Iwo individual* for diuB-«lnUd off^ 

in (he Hsyaiabnd area.

I. Ilic

While on pauolllps duly in ihc aforcmcnlioned area, 1 received credible Inforaialion
shined lo PS Hayalabsd.abuut die one*! of iwo accused involved in dcuu irafRckioB who 

Subsequently. I ol» visited PS Hayalabad. where I galhcrcd comprehensive deUils about the 
oceuied. A sieniUcani omounl of conlraband'was also seized from ihc araused puny, as duly 
recorded in FIR No, 1754. U/S 9D CNSA/11 CN^ dated 25.12.2023.

were

I svam 10 cmphasUc ihai I was not aware of any involvement of the OIUHumayon
Khan) and the constable Aiiq Ur Relitian mentioned above. Hod I been cojpiiziint of such 
in^-olvcmenl, t would have promptly initiated an Impartial inquiry neoinst Ihcm lo uphold the 

principla ofjustice and fairness.

Tliis siBlement is made lo provide o clear and accurate account of the events 
surroundins ihe ancsi and subsequent proceedings. I cm fully committed to support any 

iovesiigaiions and eosure transparency in llic pursuit ofjustice.

Stdtmilied, please.

(iNAYAU RAMZAN) PSP 
Assistant Superintendent of Police, 

I'layatabed: Sub*Division, 
Peshawar.

Scanned widi CamSconne:

......
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cSice Ph;No: 091-9210642^*^^’ ^ F’-RH'^WAR.
./PA, Dieted Peshawar the

I'io Capital CitTP^Jik^fj^clT"—--------^
Peshawar.

•■/i'^..;,,.- i;,-

No.J^</5'
» , *^1 / I ^ II . /2024.

£i>MPL_ATNT ACAfNiiT HAIVTAvtiaj 
Arno UR KF.TTIVTATV T^f 177? UO
PS-HAV^ATABAl). Pli-Sf f A •«/ A ■>
Reference mtachcd.;;

khan DTT 1>S TrAVATAHAl) ^
J_?54 DATrq) 25.12.20?^ Ti/e.on/i | (

ANn f<v.'

■i'.'
:;•■■

AiAi^-ATIONS I

'Ihc

I
• Tlicreaficr, the Invesligaaon Officer demanded for

5.50.00(i/-: "'i .•••■
• to ,h= mcpr,while Attiqnc Ur Rchnran also cbnurctcd toe appiicam aod rurM tor more C-l ass

55S5-'ltlT7.M«?.° ‘’"•““Sh !'^ypaisa,ta.hia, vide A/C -fc.
, 55o5..n012n463 BankA!-l'alahA/CTil!c.AttiqucUrRcIiiTian. • •

I'urthtimorc, they demanded for more amount, and iribeaicncd to i 
incmbcr;;, if not paid. ]

." ivfcreover, fte above-mentioned persons arc innocent, rmd they hdvc bee:; implicated ir. ^!ie
ecsb on tlic behest of some interested pcrso.m't.

,• Morc .so^, the applioanl roqaesrad that toe .nailer toay fc mlerveneda-.S ar, in^pm-iia. inruirv 
may be^eondocted in toe ease and be re-invesUgated-through any oibcr iroeariial.b, '
inquiry (^fiiccr against the above named Police Officials. ■“

money and the applicant arranged Rs:i

rupees,
<

ir/.pjicste other 1).:- lilv
I

*}

>

si

PROCKEDINCIS
■ .k ‘ r,- purpose to scrutinize tie matter, the applicam'hndAhc alleged orr:.-;ia!s were called to
■ he ,on.ee of the undersigned, heard them in person and their statements were rccord.-;d and .ir<pc. ..cl

iieicwi'.ii, while the cnix of tlicirstatcmenLvarc as under:
^llATqiVlENT OK MISS NAVAli RAMZAN ASP irAVATABAH. PliiSIJ.^WAR .nf/A i

! ^ She stated dial while on patrolling duly in the Hayalabari area, she received er.dib-e i-dcrir/
‘ ■■--u. l ie aiTcst of two accused involved, in drug trafficking wh, were shifted tt. 1"? Pa
. .>.i...sec.ucntly, she also visited PS Mayatabad. where she gathered comprchenaive details sbou: ti^e .cc c-'.
, ngmlicant amount -of contraband was also sdb.cd from the accused parly. duly recorded -
■ I754dated25.}2.2023 uys.9DCbi;SA/ll-CNS.A.ShcfurthcrsiaicdihatshL
, i;;.'c.!v.-.ncnl of me. Offilnspcctor I-Iamayun iOian and FC .Aliq Ur ReJunan

l of .sod, involvement, she would have promptly initialed ru. Impartial inquiry again.' d 
, up.v.lo ho pniici.oJes of justice and fairness. More so, site further ddiberated that h.:r .stdcm-.-r.t 
I p.Mvidr a clear and accurate account of the events surrounding the .m-cst and .cubscoa.tu urecrc.-:,ur:i.
■ s»c- ,o J .aly coinmillcd to support any-investigurkms and ensure iransparcncy in the pursuit of jnrdec, "

i.r.

vriu .ltd.

in riiM

was not aware td i.ny 
She also stated if r'tc ’l.;

lie a

..iw;

He stated that tlic invcsligad-on of ease j'lR No. 1754 dated 25.]2.2023 u.-'s-9D C\'SA ! i- 
CNSA PS Mayatabad was cntrur.tcd to hirr. in which the under possession Revo veh-c'. ' 
name ;v; the brother qf.an-cstcd accused. In t!;;s comicciion -lie brother of accused 
coriceiT:od:whilc he ncifhcr demanded the mentioned niroar.i mv he received iL'llic alicgalions ove has; \;S3 

^ and thr acci^ed is prcscmiy in Judicial Lockup. He Lnher sHted tha: 'ate appilcant icvellad tdi^qai ms 
agaitiH. iiivi lor the graiji oi relief to Ids son l iaiing inves-ige-io.^

.1
I -s regist-erce j:. the 

v-'a.s caiiec! ir '=’5

and r.;. eifect the seme.
-f.. 1

'
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' J Utl'ICE OF THE ^
SR: superintendent OF POTJrr,

Of(icePh:No. 091-9210642-
---- ^/PA, Dated Peshawar the ^

<^s-SSN:i5sa';w

LZINV; CCP. PESHAWAR
• J

No: ‘
/2024./

TiilMRNTOir :^T rmur KHAN nff"^
/ ■ IIAYATABAB, Qpjc) -----------

to'-ausc of ijJnaliJn tavc 24/25.12.202.1 he was assigned Uic look after charge ofSHO PS Havaiabad

flayalabad is co^clacco!^^^

|^.p^.s.o„ a ASP HayaUbad and cO.^ omen.. He flMb„ siaied d,., hcLuscr Z 

ifom the applicant party nor demand for it , ‘
STATKMEN-r OP He ATTroilE UR RF.tTMAN V^Q TO SDPO HAYATaRass .srn.,
will, AdP I., f”*'', Id ASP Hayatabad on 25.12.2023 at 11:50 am, ha alona
* sCd „ld“v A •“ ™‘ ‘° -hordn the local Police a„c.„cd die

.icr.c) lablcls, 2400 erams :cc and 5000 grains chars. Lalcr on, 1.0 of the caso rcccii-od Police cu,,.ody from 
.X. art concerned and the said accused were kept at Police Station Hayatabad. lie iurthcr st-icd th.r, 
d.u ol icgistraticn pfMRihc said accu.scd had to p^iy 03 lac and 50 diousand rupees to Mr, j,n d .• !o il.c 
urgent need. In tins rcgaj'd he provided his accoam number on humanitarians ground while iKi said ..moun( 
wa.'i.scnt to Asim on next day, that could also be confirmed from Mr. Asim.
STAI RMENT of APPT.TCANT ZAKTN STTATT S/O ZAFAR Kff j.n.

Ki

I

en ■
I

lOV

hci.
,5f

lU-,

5f
T'C nexi

________________ (I'/li)
He stated in respect of ease HR No. 1754 dated 25.12.2023 U/‘s-9D/n' CNSA PS I-Ia.-alabad 

ap],..o?.ifnacoly ao 10/11 hrs that his son Amir Khaii and nephew Ahmad were on the way to I.an.ii Kolal 
•Irom I eshawar. meanwhile at Silara Market due to verbal altercation with the local Police, they got arresved 
them and booked tn the said ease. He further slated that upon receipt of-information regarding he said 
ipcdcni he informed his fricnd.namely KJtalid Khan (otvncr of Palace Hotel), meanwhile he c -niacted ^ 
Inspector Hamayun Khan wherein he demanded five lacs rupees, i-urthormorc, Knalid Khan gave Uie 
ceniandod amount toilnspcctor Hamayiin Khan for giving relief to Hs'sbn in front of witnesses Jur.aid and 
A^i.r at Noor Bargain, Peshawar while, on 2^.12.2023 the Inspector Hamayun Khan demanded for furll^cr 
fiuy thousand rupees, which was handed overilo him'.in presence of ^Uicss namely I'arhan Alam (laiaJ five 
lacs and fifty thousaiids rupees were handed over Ho Iiigicctor Hamayun Khan Oil PS Hayatabad). He 
farther staled that Attique Ur Rchman presently perfonhing his duly wth ASP Hayatabad contacted
demanded for five lac rupees for dismissal of the ease, meanwhile he, sent money Worth amounting .......
to Attiq Ur Rchman from casypaisa account to Bank .Alfalah account No,.55855001211463 -rcccip- 
endosed). Applicant requested fpr impartial investigation.'recover:/ of said, money and initiating’proper 
departmental proceedings against the accused officials.
^/■.TKMENT OF TAHIR KHAN S/O ZARTN KHAN fRRnTHHR OF ArrTT.«tyr> aMIRA

(

!

I •
i I me and 

04 lacs
c

____________ ____________ (F.^T)
He stated 'that on 25.12.2023 his brother accused Amir called lum staling therein that he is .'ic: ,ding 

account of Bank Alfalah and he deposited 04 lacs rupees in the said account. First .transaction of anmunl Rs* 
2,50,000/- was made to account litlcdT^ttiquc Ur Rchman having account No. 55S'5'500i21146.3. Thereafter, 
second transaction of amount .Rsl.47,000/-, third transaction of amount of Rs: 1,00.000/- were madr on the 
mer tioned account. Thus, total amount of Rs: 3.97;000/- plus 3000/-'transaction fee was dcp-siic.. on the 
siud account. He further stated that afrer 'last traniaction he 
Rchman on WhatsApp wherein he replied “Ok”.
Sl'ATHMKNT OF MUHAMMAD .TlJNAin S/O SUFAID UTXAH KTTAN W/O r.AUrt.w?
KOTAL

I

sent .'-.crecnshol of the same, lo Alt., qua l.T

•f.iNnr
fl^RUATIVE OF ACCUSED AMTRV nr/Ot 

; . He stated that on 29.12.2023, Haji Zarin Shah told him lo go with his friend naniclv Kiiatid d hur-d
over 05 lacs .rupees pd also told him to count the ^d.amount Later on, ihc.sum nmoum was han.lcd c^cf 
to Khalid in front of Haji Zarin Shah house situated, at Phase No. 02 Hayatabad. Mere so. h-e and his cl.dcr 
brother namely Amir IChan on motorcycle followed the motor car of Haji Zarin Shah toward Pis! mkhara 
whhc when they reached Pishlakhara Chowk Khalitj told him that Inspector Hamayun Khan allocatrd Noor 
Bjirguin tor receiving the said amount but he 'did not know the locatioH of Noor Bargain. Consequent upon 
he indicated lum Noor Bargain situated at I^ng Road and therein C2 persons were slnncling, in which one is 

• armed with Kglashnikov and seem like gunner. Thereafter. Khalid handed over ilis said an.-unn tc
Klialid called Haji Zarin Shah' and :old him Uiai the amount Rs: 05 liZF h:: Ir.

: to Inspector Hamayun'Khan'.

■-H
■ « -1-........ 7” ■ ' r»» 7rf d'm:J ••
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il: /SR; SUyERTNTENBENT OF POLTCE. INV: CCP> PES?IAWAR.
1

■ i.'it

fifj•t-:.
■ ■

mi /?JK9/'#■/

‘ '■ ’p-'l ^
:• ni:i,ATTVE OF ACCUSED AMTIO. (F/tn

He Slated that on 29.1212023', Haji Zarin Shah told him to go with his friend namely Khalid and t. 
■ •■’ hand o\’cr 05 lacs Wpccs and also told him to count-thc said amount- Lalcr on, the sum amount was liandcd

over-to Khalid in'front of Haji Zariu Shah house situated at Phase No.; 02 Hayalabad. More so, he ajid his 
bi’olhcrj namely Muhammad Jimaid on motorcycle .followed the motor car ,of Haji 21ann Shah toward 
Pishlakhara, while when they reached Pishtakhara ;Chowk Khalid told him that Inspector Hamayun Khan • 
allocated Noor Bargain for rcceivmg the' said amount'but he did not. know the location of Noor Bargain. 
Consequent upon, he' indicated him Noor Bargain' -siiuatcd at Ring Road and therein 02 person-s were 
standing, in which dnp is duly armed with Kalashnikov and seem like gunner. ITtcroaflcr, Khalid handed 
over the said amount to them. Subsequently, Khalid called Haji Zann Shah and told him that the amount Rs.
05 lacs have been handed over to Inspector Hamayun Khuin.

, .
Office Ph:No. 091-9210642 ;; 

JPA, Dated Peshawar the I'i
»• -aj-S

No. . /2.024./

;tement of Iamtr to-ian s/o sufatd tii.i.An khan r/o zargaran kandt kqtal.
'.H

► I;

n
I '

[

>
-^1

:ic .
cI

• ■<

iClOi’lCLUSlON:
V' ■ : Kccpiiig jn view the above circmnstanccs i.e. statement of wiincsscs and cvddcniiarv' proof 

avai lable on record it came to surface that the alleged offidals Inspector Hamayun Khan Oil PS l lay.itabad 
presently under suspension and PC Altiquc Ur Rchman:PSO to ASP'fHayatabad arc four.d guilty fo^ diking' 

■ S . illcgiil gratification from the applicant 
! ! ' Submitted for land perusal, please.
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I (Muhammad/\shfaq) PSP 

Senior Stmejintaident of Potice, 
;vesd§atiw, CCP, Peshawar
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i>4 ™ ,.r ■.
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OFFICOFTHE 

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER. 
]»K.SriAWAR

Phone No. 091-9210989 Fax: No. 091-9212597

nu»i:»
inspcclor UDmaj-un Klien No. Mll/30, while posted as Oil Police Station, 

llaptabad, Peshawhr wns issued SIkjw Cause Notice vide this office No. 171/PA/CCP, doirti 
lfi.01.2023 on the charges that f»c, os per enquiry conducted by SSP/Invesligation, Peshawar vide 
No. 2‘?5A‘A. dated 10.01.2024 ^vas found guilty on account of complaint registered by the
coTTipIalnaiU namely Zorin Shah s^o Zafar KJion alleging therein that he demanded money of Rs. 
550000/- from the complainant ond received the said amount for favoring his arrested son from 
whom sjnthclic drugs were recovered In huge quantity. His act of demanding illegal

bad name for thegraiificaU'on/bribc from drug smugglers is intolerable and brought a 
department. Moreover, being a member of Police Force, his net is highly objectionable and 

comes wthin the ambit of corruption according to Police Rules.

The alleged oflicini submitted his written reply to the Show Cause Notice which 

s\-as perused and found unsatisfactory.
2-

He was heard in person in Orderly Room and record of the ease and enquiry 
ducted by SSP/Investigation has been perused. During pcRonal hearing the delinquent officer 

failed to submit any tangible reason in his defense. Thcc«<LfiIc-pcnisa^^M reveals that no 
significant efforts have been made by him to whole gang, arrest it^mmbers and
make further recoveiy of drugs. I am therefore, convinced that he has got money os conef^uded by 
the Enquiry Officer from a drug smuggler and is such earned a bad name for the dep^

Keeping in view the gravity of his dcUnquency anUdindings of the enquiry I, being 
authority dispensed with the regular departmental procccSlngs^md hereby awa^ 
punishment of “Dismissal from sen-lee” with immediate cffectiv^.^^;;:;
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“Order is nnnnunccd” ____.AV

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, 
PESHAWAR

02/2024/PA-CCP, dated Peshawar the 

Copies for information and ncccssarj- action to the :•
]. SSsIVOpcmtions, Coordination & Investigation Peshawar.
2. SsP/Cantt;, HQn & Security Peshawar.
3. AD/IT CCP Peshawar.
4. OS. AS, EC-II. PSO & PO.
5. '^i^aIong\viih complete original file.
6. Onicml concerned.

No.
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Peshawar is Appellate AulhSnly 

Sifei® Ihe'offi^r of the Rank of Inspector.
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defective from all the fours.
-, ^ ^ has-causefhea;^ damage-to the AppellarS-. Therefore*, the

'V '■ •"’f" -.^'^ssailed onvthe'following le^'l grourids. amongsl-others to be submitted at the 

j ; . lime of.hearing.-when'afforded.-!- • ' " “•*''
' ■ - • ‘v

, Worth to highlight that-1n a likewse ;case. in reported judgment 1989 PLC(CS) '

•• was dismissed from se(\'|ce on the charge of corruption, ^ ^
■,bu't no solid proof or material was foghd against appellant except his cheque 

■ book and deposit of substahtial^arhount in his bank. Appellant's; disrnissal was set 
•aside and he was reinstate that nq cogent evidence to connect the appellant

, ■ ! • ' . ■ .. r.

.. .wi{h:his bank.accounl-could^be collected rather bfobghi on record, 

misconduct vyas made against'him.': • .
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.. iThe appellant faced prelimi^ry-enqu'iry and submitt^ detailed reply (Exhibit'S) 
•' but could riot.be considered, and thereafter the irwi^ officer submiUedTirKfirtg

• '4c ‘ 'fs-
report without adopting the procedure of enquiry (Ex'C).' .. •' .1' ’

'V! submission bf-finding report of preliminary enquiry by worthy inquiry officer.
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09.02.2024,:and [dismissed the appellant from ser
=.-•'k-.k .y justifiable cause or cogeriVgrounds.

I J“ • .t'C ..J .
Jhe [appellant has not given an. opportunity of .cross-examination in the orderly

••.ropni norso'called two witnesses were called to associate in the proceedings by

' v-"* ■ ■ ■ ■ requested the competent'authority
•‘,5. th^iso railed two witnesses but in vain as the competent
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■ • proceed against;the Appellant, .being an inspector. was the Worthy District
; ■:» ^ -I ..-V •
: Police Officer (SSP)’..'arid “not the Deputy Inspector General of Police
• i ••' . •-- 'h. . ‘
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y^:h4'^ g.^hatUhC'ihfltding.of |kinishment:of dismissalTrbm service is violalion ofJRulc i >

lhe-i|pugnod order ,s lo br^t-rreki ^

%rhat the enquiryiproceedings have.not been ^conducted in accordance with
•' ., ..•••■ • v'

/ wAhe spirit,of:law and ru!es; -lherefore,-the.same are not effective againd the

/^ ;• ■r-i'^'-4ii‘’'-rA'rhe'inquiry-^proceedings',haive not'-been-conducted‘as' pei* lav/.- within the 

‘■'--r- rneatiing ofjpdlice“rules--1975. lt has been held by superior court, relevant 

■■.obscrvationisasufidcr:-

Skctchy.;-iriquii7''js hdt.'sufincicnt to proveany charge against appellant 

wiho-witness ■was.-.examined in-inquiry proceedings- - appellant;was- ■
...t--,.'/ ■■ i,-.
i Vfo'und guilty'by inquiry .:officer without any substantive evidence -

• •r!--i-.;->V.-V;~^'‘-'-i-r--:V;-4*i-:.-Mr‘'- ■■ - . 2-'.
: . : - I^lijmpugnedjorderwasfset-aside”. ^

; iP;iThc alldgcd.chafge:is>hbt-jusiifiable and is considerable on the lotlowing fev/
1 '■ ' ' ■ ■'-‘V/- ' ' '

"';ir. ,li^v viThc.-vap^^^ hot associaiudP with departmental inquiry

Wcdhy omc^
'! 4:^4if'withoul-lawful:authori_ty:.hen^ is not leriable.

I .^i lfi^^thc^worthy irqu^H’Officerexamined witnesses but the appellant 
’ P4not’giveiTj\he%portu'nity^^ cross examination'lhus the proceedings ' 

are void abenitJo.-‘not tenable; ■»•
'■ ''The-principle;pf.natLiraT:justices would be violale8;only when an action 

!;■ ; ^ is takenvag^insti/a^VPEr^h^^^w^ hisyknowledge {NLR 2i4!,,Aprii 

i::-- '* '.■• ; M Hon'ble Court that without kri'owicdgc

• conviction.is'riUegdi and it was set'iiaside (NCR 2004 (Feb P-84 

. Peshawar). ;);swear;that;hhave not received,the.aileged money from 

.'• the applicant"and whatever he has said, jus'l he is trying to save the 

-:--skinofhissdn:Amirfromclutchesoflaw^t .
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T ' ;m\ £ OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GELNER/\L OF POLI 

KHV’BER PAWraTSKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

1:-

ORDER

["ha onJcr is hereby ;a<>sw1 u> dispose of Reviaon Peuuoo under Rule ll-A of KJiyber 
Poike Rulc-1975 (amended 2014) sulmiincd by Ex-lnspcctor Hamayua Khan No. MR/30 

in-.''c;r.»i’U-r refiTTKJ lo as Peiilit>ncr». •
i-lc ivas issued Show Cause Notice by CCPO Peshatt-ar on the alle(2alions that as per enquiry 

i::>nductj.-J b) SSP In^ estJcauiMj he was found guilty on account of eomplalni registered by complainant 
namely i'ann Shah s o Z^3s Khan alleging therein lhai he demanded money of Rs. 550000/- from the 
complainant and recci\ed the said amount for favoring his orresied son from whom synthetic drugs were 
recovered in huge quantity. Perusal of the file revealed that no significant eflbrts have been made by 
him to uni»nh the whole gang, anvsi its members and make further recovery' of drags. CCPO/Pcshawar 
av-arded him major punishment of dismissal from scrncc.

A mceimc of .^ppclbxc Board was held on 17.05.2024 in CPO under the chairmanship of 
.Sddhional 10 Ilcadqtianers- E.n-lnspeaorHama)un Khan No. MR/30 was present and heard in detail.

He was heard in persmi. The Board accepted his revision petition by modify'ing the major 
punishment of dianissal from service into major punishment of rank reversion i.e. from Inspector to Sub- 
Inspccior. He is reiasuicd into service with immediate cfToct. 'I'bc out of service period is treated as leave
vviuHnulpay.

Sd/-
(AWAL KHAN) PSP 

Additional Inspector General of Police. 
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhw'a. Peshawar.

N«)-S< J3SX- £"6 dated Peshawar, the .2 ^ ~ oS* — /2024./24.

Copy of the abov-e is forwarded to the;
1. Capita! City Police Officer. Peshawar. One Service Roll, One Service Book, One Enquiry File 

(ongjnaJ) containing pages (262) of the above named Inspector received vide your office memo: 
So. 5073 tC-ll. dated 20.03.2024 is returned herewith for your office record.

2. P.V u' Add!; IGP JlQrs: Khyber Pakhiunkbwa. Peshawar.
3. PA to 1)1G J IQrs; Khvber Pakhiunkhwa. Peshawar.
4. Office Supdi: E-IL CPO Peshawar.

(SONtA SH/\MRbZE KHAN) 
• PSP 
AlC/Establishmcnt.

For Inspector General of Police, 
Khyber Pakhiunkhwa, Peshawar.

rxuut. joi /I jyid.
Khyber i'jkliiunkhwa, Peshawar

Crar>nar<
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